POWER
AEE 15W Series
15 Watts
Total Power:  15 Watts
Input Voltage:  24 V, 48 V
# of Outputs:  Single, Dual
SPECIAL FEATURES
 � 15 W, single, dual output

MTBF 1.5 Million hours (Belcore TR332)
AEE 15W Series Data Sheet
Ordering Information
Model Number Input Voltage Output 1 Voltage Efficiency
AEE04F24-197 18 - 36 V 3.3 V @ 4.5 A 85%
AEE04F48-7 36 - 75 V 3.3 V @ 4.5 A 86%
AEE04F48-97 36 - 75 V 3.3 V @ 4.5 A 86%
AEE04F48-17 36 - 75 V 3.3 V @ 4.5 A 86%
AEE04F48-197 36 - 75 V 3.3 V @ 4.5 A 86%
AEE03A48-7 36 - 75 V 5 V @ 3.0 A 87%
AEE03A48-97 36 - 75 V 5 V @ 3.0 A 87%
AEE03A48-17 36 - 75 V 5 V @ 3.0 A 87%
AEE03A48-197 36 - 75 V 5 V @ 3.0 A 87%
AEE01B48-7 36 - 75 V 12 V @ 1.25 A 87%
AEE01B48-97 36 - 75 V 12 V @ 1.25 A 87%
AEE01B48-17 36 - 75 V 12 V @ 1.25 A 87%
AEE01B48-197 36 - 75 V 12 V @ 1.25 A 87%
AEE01BB48-7 36 - 75 V ±12 V @ ±0.63 A 87%
Notes:
Enable Function: “1” = negative logic enable, without “1” = positive logic enable
Trim Feature: “9” = Trim feature, without “9” = no Trim
Pin length: “7” = 5.6 mm pin length